FORM PTO-1594 (Mgdified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

09-15-1999



Docket	No ·
Docker	140.:

EV03	7-10	~ 1				L	
ettings 🔷 🔷 🔷	V	V					▼
the Honorable C	ommission	er of Patents	anu mau	U114	10000	ແລched original	documents or copy
ame of conveying	party(ies):	i ii iy	U1 923	7.11 G:	2. Name and	d address of receiving	party(ies):
Had Talks & Com	aduit Como	vection			Γ '		

Tab settings → → ▼	5033 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	5033
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
OPR/FINANCE	Name: <u>DeTekion Security Systems, Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3200 Vestal Parkway East
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Vestal State: NY ZIP: 13850
☐ OtherAdditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	✓ Corporation-State New York
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: December 21, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,680,820
	1,461,658
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
•	
Name: Anthony J. Casella, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Internal Address: <u>CASELLA & HESPOS</u>	
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1703	03-1030
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	
	USE THIS SPACE
99/13/1999 NTHAI1 00000227 1680820	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	. M
Anthony J. Casella	September 8, 1999
Name of Person Signing	\$ignature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMA K REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

whereas, Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal address at 16100 South Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, Illinois 60426, has acquired the marks hereinafter listed and registrations covering said marks by virtue of a merger between Michael Industries, Inc. and Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation dated January 22, 1998; and has been using such marks;

whereas, DeTekion Security Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal address at 3200 Vestal Parkway East, Vestal, New York 13850, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations covering said marks and recording its status as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the registrations for said marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation does hereby assign unto said DeTekion Security Systems, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the following marks, and the registrations for said marks:

Country	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
U.S.	Reg. No. 1,680,820	SENSOR TAPE	March 24, 1992
U.S.	Reg. No. 1,461,658	MRM	Oct. 20, 1987

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the registrations for said marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0891 Allied Tube & Conduit Corporation also agrees to sign any confirmatory assignments needed for recording this assignment in any foreign countries.

ALLIED TUBE & CONDUIT CORPORATION

By:

Peter Flemister, Esq.

Secretary

Date: 21 December 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0892